MAINA,  
Deputy Chief Registrar of the Judiciary. 

GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 1154 

THE ADVOCATES ACT 

(Cap. 16) 

ADMISSION OF ADVOCATES 

PURSUANT to section 15 (2) of the Advocates Act, Cap 16, laws of 
Kenya, the public is notified that the following One Hundred and 
Sixty-Five (165) persons have petitioned for Admission as Advocates 
of the High Court of Kenya. Any member of the public or institution 
who wishes to object to the admission of any of the persons named 
herein under to do so in writing to the Chief Registrar of the Judiciary

[...]

conferred upon the Competition Authority of Kenya by section 46 (6) 
(a) (ii) of the Competition Act, the Competition Authority of Kenya 
has authorized the proposed transaction as set out herein ON 
CONDITION THAT all the current employees of the Acquirer and the 
Target, being three hundred and eighty-three (383) and five hundred 
and forty-one (541) employees respectively shall be retained for a 
period of eighteen (18) months following completion of the proposed 
transaction.  

Dated the 30th December, 2025. 

DAVID KEMEI, 
MR/8081616 Director-General. 

GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 1157 

THE POLITICAL PARTIES ACT